COUNTY PROJECTS – BIDS CLOSE

May 1,2024 - 2:00 P.M.

Baudette, Minnesota

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS: Sealed bid quotes will be received until 2:00 P.M on May 1, 2024 by Lorene G. Hanson County Auditor/Treasurer of Lake of the Woods County, at her office in the County Government Center, 206 8th Avenue SE, Suite 260, Baudette, Minnesota 56623 for the supply of gravel. Quotes will be opened and read publicly in the Commissioners' Room of the County Government Center immediately after the hour set for receiving bids.

Aggregate Base Class 5 Modified stockpile located in Myhre, McDougald, Eugene, Potamo, or Walhalla Township.

C.P. 2024-07

The county is soliciting for quotes to supply 42,000 Tons of Aggregate Base Class 5 modified located within Myhre, McDougald, Eugene, Potamo, or Walhalla township. Quote forms can be picked up at the Highway Department.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Price</u>
Plans & Proposal, Counter Price	\$0.00

Quote forms can be examined and secured at Lake of the Woods County Public Works Department, 306 8th Avenue S.E., Baudette, Minnesota 56623. Questions may be directed to the County Public Works Director at 218/634-1767.

Lake of the Woods County hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in consideration for an award.

Lorene G. Hanson County Auditor/Treasurer Lake of the Woods County

Northern Light Region – April 3, 10, 17, 2024 **PUBLISH:**

Lake of the Woods County Website

MnDOT eAdvert Website

PLEASE NOTE: Please send Bill and Affidavit of Publication to:

> Lake of the Woods County Public Works Department 306 8th Avenue SE

Baudette, MN 56623